

MEDIA CONTACT Bryan Frierson Passaic Valley Water Commission 201-494-6153 bfrierson@pvwc.com

Passaic Valley Water Commission Hosted its First Virtual Town Hall

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

(New Jersey – November 15, 2024) – Earlier this week, Passaic Valley Water Commission (PVWC) hosted its first virtual town hall meeting, which gave the public an opportunity to engage with key staff, who provided updates on projects and other key initiatives.

Presenters included Executive Director Jim Mueller, Water Superintendent Wendy Simone, Supervising Engineers Julie Alesandrelli and Alexandra Wells, and Assistant Public Information Officer Bryan Frierson.

"As public stewards of health and safety, it is important to keep the public informed on all the work we do and why we do it," said Executive Director Jim Mueller, who also spoke on his extensive experience as a professional engineer with more than three decades of experience. "Transparency and communication are key, and we wanted to make it easier for folks to engage with us by hosting this virtual town hall. We thank everyone who logged on and asked great questions and provided even better feedback."

The company will work on a virtual town hall schedule for 2025, and this week's town hall can be viewed here:

https://www.zoom.us/clips/share/PAFkuQH1bTJxkwlxu4dV2uyZ7ALDxj_0p2XG2m4queVmnrg UYRASL6MiohNl5gdTnJUK8g.zk8nB2VL44xacuVM

Topics Covered: System Overview; PVWC Mission, Vision and Core Values; PFAS Removal; Levine Reservoir; Rehabilitation of Great Falls Buildings; Water Main Replacements; Lead Service Line Replacements; Hydrant Replacements and Communications.



MEDIA CONTACT

Bryan Frierson Passaic Valley Water Commission 201-494-6153 bfrierson@pvwc.com

Stay Informed:

- Alerts: Sign up for PVWC Alerts at pvwc.com for the latest information and updates.
- **Social Media:** Follow us on Facebook, Instagram, X and Linked In for real-time updates and information.
- **Customer Service:** For any questions or concerns, please contact our customer service department at 973-340-4300 (option #2) or email us at <u>customerservice@pvwc.com</u>.

###